37 Littelfuse Aftermarket Products Catalog
3
Multiple Position Fuse Blocks
Fuse Blocks & Holders
BMZ Series • Battery Mount ZCASE® Fuse Holder
The BMZ fuse holder allows you to mount fusing directly to a post style battery without any special
hardware. The isolated bolts eliminate the traditional need for nylon nuts and fuses can be assembled
using standard M8 threaded hardware.

Use with ATO fuses up to 15 amps. Available in 5 pole unit with removable clear protective cover. Available
in side or bottom positioned 1/4" Q.C. terminal configurations. Unit with bottom Q.C. terminals includes
detachable side mounting brackets.
Download additional technical information at: littelfuse.com/Fuseholders
PART NUMBERS
VOLTAGE
MAX
CONTINUOUS
CURRENT
MAX FUSE
RATING PER
CIRCUIT
FUSE
POSITIONS DIMENSIONS MOUNTING HOLES
ON CENTERSBULK BOXED RETAIL
46377-6 46377-6-BX 46377-6-BP 12-24V DC 150A 25A 6 2.47"L x 3.375"W x .812"H .625"
46377-8 46377-8-BX – 12-24V DC 150A 25A 8 3.09"L x 3.375"W x .812"H 1.25"
46377-10 46377-10-BX – 12-24V DC 150A 25A 10 3.72"L x 3.375"W x .812"H 1.875"
46377-12 46377-12-BX – 12-24V DC 150A 25A 12 4.34"L x 3.375"W x .812"H 2.5"
46377-18 46377-18-BX – 12-24V DC 150A 25A 18 6.22"L x 3.375"W x .812"H 4.375"
46379-6 46379-6-BX – 12-24V DC 150A 25A 6 – –
46379-8 46379-8-BX – 12-24V DC 150A 25A 8 – –
PART NUMBERS
POSITIONS DESCRIPTION
BULK BOXED RETAIL
882-854 – – 2 2 Way Bus Bar & Stud Assembly